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42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX
01923510418Tel:

Browns Confectionery Ltd

TIRAMIWHO

Tirami-who? Milk chocolate bar with layers of coffee sponge, coffee caramel, stroopwafel, and coffee kunafa. 

Product Code

Product Description

Product Ingredients All of our products are made in a kitchen that handles Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; 

Sesame; Tree Nuts; Peanuts. This product may therefore contain traces of the above allergens and is not suitable for individuals 

Product Composition

Belgian Milk Chocolate : Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring Milk Chocolate 
Cream: [Nuts] Sugar, Vegetable Oil and Fat (Shea, Sunflower), Whole MILK Powder, 10% MILK Chocolate* (Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, 
BUTTER, Whole MILK Powder, Whey MILK Powder and Cocoa Butter), Whey MILK Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier ( E-322 SOYA 
Lecithin, E-471) and Natural Flavours. Stroopwafel: [Milk] Glucose-fructose syrup (33.1%), WHEAT flour (gluten), vegetable fat (palm), water, 
sugar, sugar syrup, vegetable oil (rapeseed), SOYA flour, emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, E471), sea salt, raising agent (E500), cinnamon, caramelised 
sugar (0.1%), acidity regulator (E330). Coffee Caramel: Double Cream (Milk) (50%), Golden Syrup, Sugar, Coffee(2%), Pure Cocoa Powder, 
Cinnamon Trifle Sponge: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Egg, Humectant (Glycerol), Whey Powder (Milk), Dried Egg White, Salt, Raising Agents (Sodium 
Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate). White Chocolate Cream: Sugar, Vegetable Oils and Fats (Shea, 
Sunflower), Whole MILK Powder, 10% WHITE CHOCOLATE* (Whole MILK Powder, Whey MILK Powder, Sugar and Cocoa Butter), Whey MILK 
Powder, Emulsifiers (E-322 SOYA Lecithin, E-471) and Natural Flavours. Coffee Sauce : Sunflower Oil, Sugar, MILK Protein, Skimmed MILK Powder, 
Coffee Powder, Low-Fat Cocoa Powder, Mascarpone Powder [Mascarpone (CREAM, MILK, Acidifier: Lactic Acid), MILK Protein, Skimmed MILK 
Powder, Stabiliser (E450)], Flavourings, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin. Kunafa : WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Water, Salt. Coffee Bean: Coffee 
Bean Coffee Flavouring: Natural Flavouring substances and preparations, propylene glycol (E1520). Gold Colouring : E555, E172

42Shelf Life : (Days) 433.775Total Pack Weight :

Nutritional Information

Energy Kj

Per 100g Per Pack

Energy Kcal

Protein

Carbohydrate

Of Which Sugars

Fat

Of Which Saturates

Fibre

Sodium

Salt

538.7 2336.8

4.9 21.2

53.1 230.3

45.4 196.9

33.1 143.4

17.0 73.7

1.7 7.5

0.0 0.0

0.3 1.3

Typical Values

2173.5 9428.2

NMES 0.0 0.0

Message 1

Message 2

Ingredients By Weight Grams >2%
Belgian Milk Chocolate 226 Y

Coffee Kunafa 70 Y

Coffee Sponge 70 Y

Stroopwafel 36.75 Y

Coffee Caramel 30 Y

Coffee Bean 1 N

Gold Colouring 0.025 N

ALLERGENS
Soya

Cereals containing gluten

Egg

Milk

Nuts
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